

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5182 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	17.06.2025	<u>AKS,J & ETD,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.2 and 3 of 2025</u> For the reasons stated in the affidavits filed in support of the applications, I.A.No.3 of 2025 is allowed and the order, dated 20.02.2025, passed by this Court in W.P.No.5182 of 2025 is recalled. Consequently, I.A.No.2 of 2025 is also allowed and the Writ Petition is restored to its file for further hearing. <u>W.P.No.5182 of 2025</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service. Post on 15.07.2025. AKS,J ETD,J MD	Transferred to I/O. folder before corrections.

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE