

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5182 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	29.01.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> <u>W.P.No.5182 of 2025</u> Mr. B. Narasimha Sharma, learned Additional Solicitor General of India representing Mr. N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appears for the petitioner. Mr. K. Raja Rao, appears as party-in-person. Rule nisi. Call for records. Notice returnable in four weeks. Meanwhile, counter affidavit to be filed. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Mr. B. Narasimha Sharma, learned Additional Solicitor General of India representing Mr. N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appears for the petitioner. Mr. K. Raja Rao, appears as party-in-person. List the matter after four weeks. In the meantime, there shall be interim suspension as prayed for. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM, J ES	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o ES