

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition No.5182 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	21.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Learned counsel for the Petitioner : Mr. B. Narasimha Sharma, learned Additional Solicitor General of India appears for the petitioner. Respondent : Mr. K. Raja Rao appears as party-in-person List this case on 17.06.2026. <i>B/o. sha</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.