

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P. No.5182 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	13.08.2026	<u>MB,J & RY,J</u> Mr. B.Narasimha Sharma, the learned Additional Solicitor General of India representing Mr. N.Bhujanga Rao, the learned Deputy Solicitor General appearing for petitioner. Mr. K.Raja Rao, the respondent appears party-in-person. This matter has been placed before this Bench for the first time today. The learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner submits that the matter was argued before a Co-ordinate Bench and the Co-ordinate Bench granted interim suspension on 29.01.2026. List this matter on 02.09.2026, as prayed for. _____ MB,J _____ RY,J gms	